Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Michele Benedetti	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Datalogic S.p.A.				
	Internal Address:				
	internal Address.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Via Candini, 2				
Execution Date(s) 2/17/04 Assignment Merger	I-40012 Lippo Di Calderara Di Reno				
	City: Bologna				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity				
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:_ltaly Zip:				
Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
11/375,902					
11/3/3,902	7,025,267				
	tached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name:_William D. Bauer					
Internal Address: IPLM Group, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40				
	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address; P.O. Box 18455	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
olicet Address, 1.10. Dox 10.100	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information				
State: MN Zip: 55418	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 612-331-7405	Expiration Date				
Fax Number:612-331-7401	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0549				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name William D. Bauer				
9. Signature:					
Signature. () illien)\	September 27, 2006				
William D. Bauer	Date Total number of pages including source				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0491 T 124 5

IPLM 161PDAL071BUS01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michele Benedetti, residing at Via Don Minzoni, 22, I-40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno, Bologna, Italy, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 29, 2003, application Serial No. 10/747.873 which is entitled METHOD FOR READING A GRAPHIC PATTERN AND ACQUIRING ITS IMAGE.

AND WHEREAS, DATALOGIC S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Italy, and having an office and place of business at Via Candini, 2, I-40012 Lippo Di Calderara Di Reno, Bologna, Italy (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0492 of the r

right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Full Name:	Michele BENEDETTI
Citizenship:	Italian
Mailing Address:	Via Don Minzoni, 22, I-40012 Lippo di Calderara di Reno (Bologna) Italy
Signature:	X Cull Gul
Date:	ТеЬ. 17, 2004
Witness Signature:	Anduli Garanello
Witness Name:	MICHELE GARAVELLO

IPLM Group, P.A. P.O. Box 18455 Minneapolis, MN 55418 612-331-7400 telephone 612-331-7401 facsimile

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.	Serial No.
161PDAL071BUSD1	11/375,902

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL LETTER

MS: Assignment Recordation Services
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22314

TOTAL NO. OF PAGES: 4
Sent to Facsimile No.: 571-273-0140

Assign Division Phone: 571-272-3350

In re Application of:	Michele Benedetti			
Serial No.:	11/375,902	Examiner:	Daniel I. Walsh	
Confirmation No.:	3070	Art Unit:	2876	
Filed:	March 15, 2006	211 01111	2870	
For:	METHOD FOR READING A GRAPHIC PATTERN AND ACQUIRING ITS IMAGE			
We are transmitting the	following documents:		AUD HEQUIRING HIS INFAGE	
Facsimile Transmittal L Recordation Form Cove Executed Assignment o	etter [1 page] T Sheet - Patents Only [1 page] T the Invention to Datalogic S.p.A.	[2 pages]		

IPLM GROUP, P.A.

Please charge Deposit Account 50-0549 for any fees under 37 CFR §1.16 and §1.17 that may be required during the pendency of this application. This authorization includes the fee for any extension of time under 37 CFR §1.136(a) that may be necessary. To the extent any such extension should become necessary it is hereby requested.

Respectfully submitted Registration No. Direct Dial 28,052 612-331-7405 Date: September 27, 2006 William D. Bauer United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer No. 23322 Certificate of Facsimile Transmission Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.8, I certify that this correspondence is being sent to the telephone number shown below, addressed to: MS: Assignment Recordation Services, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22314, on the below indicated date. To Facsimile Number Signature 571-273-0140 Date Printed Name September 27, 2006 April D. Kaplan

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE DESTINATION IDENTIFIED ABOVE. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this facsimile. Instead, please immediately notify the sender by telephone or fax, and retrieval of this facsimile will be arranged at no cost to you.

PATENT REEL: 018323 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 09/27/2006